

Return Address: GUILD ADMINISTRATION CORP. P.O. BOX 85304 SANDIEGO, CA 92186

Skagit County Auditor 7/1/2016 Page

\$90.00

3 2:34PM 1 of

Please print or type information WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER'S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)
Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein): (all areas applicable to your document must be filled in)
1. SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE
2. DEED OF RECONVEYANCE
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:
Original Recording Information: Book or Instrument # 201205290156
Additional reference #'s on page of document
Grantor(s) (Last name, first name, initials) 1. MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
2. FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION Additional names on page of document.
Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials) 1. GUILD ADMINISTRATION CORPORATION 2. KNIGHT, JUDITH
Additional names on page of document.
Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range)
PTN LOT 13, BLK 1, LAKE CAVANAUGH SUB DIV NO. 3
Additional legal is on page of document.
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number 3939-001-013-0003/P66788 Assessor Tax # not yet assigned

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to

verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

GUILD ADMINISTRATION CORP. P.O. BOX 85304 SAN DIEGO, CA. 92186

LHC001382D 142 2001382
KNIGHT, JUDITH

MERS PHONE: 1-888-679-6377

MIN: 100019914220013824

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), as designated nominee for Guild Mortgage Company, a California Corporation, beneficiary of the security instrument, its successors and assigns, the beneficiary under the Deed of Trust, dated MAY 18, 2012 made by JUDITH KNIGHT, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN as Trustor, to FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY OF WASHINGTON, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION as Trustee, for the benefit of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ("MERS"), as designated nominee for Guild Mortgage Company, a California Corporation, beneficiary of the security instrument, its successors and assigns, as Beneficiary, which Deed of Trust was recorded in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, as Document No. 201205290156 on MAY 29, 2012, hereby Substitutes GUILD ADMINISTRATION CORPORATION, a California Corporation, as Trustee in lieu of the above named Trustee under said deed of Trust. GUILD ADMINISTRATION CORPORATION, hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee under said Deed of Trust does hereby reconvey to the PERSON OR PERSONS LEGALLY ENTITLED THERETO, but without warranty, All the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), as designated nominee for Guild Mortgage Company, a California Corporation, beneficiary of the security instrument, its successors and assigns

Thelma Cabacungan Assistant Secretary Guild Administration Corporation

a California Corporation

Gail Windus
Assistant Secretary

WHEN RECOR	DED, RETURN TO:			
GUIL DE ADMINIS	STRATION CORP.			
P.O. BOX 8530	4			
SAN DIEGO, O	A. 92186			
LHC001382D				
142 2001382 KNIGHT, JUDIT				
TOTAL OF THE STATE				
BENEFICIARY				
individual who	signed the document to	•	te verifies only the identity of the ficate is attached, and not the truthfuln	ess
accuracy, or va	alidity of that document.	<u> </u>		
State of Californ County of San D	# # #			
Cabacungan, w is subscribed to authorized capa	ho proved to me on the the the within instrument a	basis of satisface and acknowledge acture on the ins	Notary Public, personally appeared ctory evidence to be the person whose ed to me that she executed the same strument the person, or the entity upon	e na e in
			ys of the State of California that the	
	graph is true and corre	ct.		
ANTINESS INA II	and and official seal.		1. FOOTE Commission # 2143183	
Signature	1. Ante	(Seal)	Notary Public - California San Diego County	
	I. Foote	—-(ocai) 1	My Gomm. Expires Mar 12, 2020	
TRUSTEE		·		
individual who	•	_	te verifies only the identity of the ficate is attached, and not the truthfuln	ess
			_ 	
State of Californ	iia)			
County of San E	Diego)			
County of San D	Diego) 21 2616 before		, Notary Public, personally appeare	
On JÜN Windus, who pr subscribed to the authorized capa	Diego) 2 1 2616 before roved to me on the basine within instrument and city, and that by her sign	is of satisfactory d acknowledged nature on the ins	, Notary Public, personally appeare y evidence to be the person whose r d to me that she executed the same strument the person, or the entity upor	am : jņ
On JUN Windus, who pr subscribed to th authorized capa of which the per	21 2616 before roved to me on the basine within instrument and licity, and that by her sign son acted, executed the	is of satisfactory d acknowledged nature on the ins instrument.	y evidence to be the person whose in d to me that she executed the same strument the person, or the entity upon	nam e jin i be
On JÜN Windus, who pr subscribed to the authorized capa of which the per i certify under it	21 2616 before roved to me on the basine within instrument and licity, and that by her sign son acted, executed the	is of satisfactory d acknowledged nature on the instrument. Y under the law	y evidence to be the person whose not to me that she executed the same	nam e jin i be
On JÜN Windus, who pr subscribed to th authorized capa of which the per I certify under the foregoing para	Diego) 2 1 2616 before roved to me on the basine within instrument and incity, and that by her sign son acted, executed the PENALTY OF PERJUR	is of satisfactory d acknowledged nature on the instrument. Y under the law	y evidence to be the person whose of to me that she executed the same strument the person, or the entity upor ws of the State of California that the	nam e jin i be
On JUN Windus, who pr subscribed to th authorized capa of which the per t certify under to foregoing para-	21 2616 before roved to me on the basine within instrument and city, and that by her sign son acted, executed the PENALTY OF PERJUR graph is true and corre	is of satisfactory d acknowledged nature on the instrument. Y under the law	y evidence to be the person whose of to me that she executed the same strument the person, or the entity upor ws of the State of California that the	nam e jin i be